declare that the amount of funds deposited in the special tax allocation fund for the

Redevelopment Project Area that is not required, pledged, earmarked or otherwise

designated for payment of or securing of obligations or anticipated redevelopment

project costs is nine hundred five thousand, three hundred eight dollars

905, 308), such amount having been calculated and now deemed to be

surplus" funds for the year 2015 pursuant to Sections 1- 74. 4- 5( d) and 11- 74. 4- 8

of the TIF Act. 

SECTION 2: The City Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to

cause the payment and distribution of all such " surplus" funds in the manner and